504406747 06/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4453444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC	12/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNING OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	treet Address: 800 17TH STREET, NW	
City: HICKORY		
State/Country:	tate/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code: 28601		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6220413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937/449-6400

Email: beth.bane@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: ONE SOUTH MAIN ST., FIFTH THIRD CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COC 0001 P0/34116.1472	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. BEYER	
SIGNATURE: /James E. Beyer/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name_Change_CCSLLC_to_COCLLC_2013#page1.tif source=Name_Change_CCSLLC_to_COCLLC_2013#page2.tif

PATENT 504406747 REEL: 042663 FRAME: 0196



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

CORNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO CORNING OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 14th day of January, 2014.

DEPARTMENT OF THE PARTMENT OF

Document Id: C201400800387

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 14th day of January, 2014

Ölaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 042663 FRAME: 0197

SOSID: 0443538 Date Filed: 1/14/2014 3:30:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2014 008 00387

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

Limited Liability Company AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57D-2-22of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

١.	The name of the limited liability company is: CORNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC					
2.	The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (attach additional pages if necessary): Numbered paragraph 1 of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read as follows: The name of the limited					
	liability company is CORNING OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS LLC					
3.	(Check either a or b, whicheve	(Check either a or b, whichever is applicable)				
	a. The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the organizers of the limited liability company prior to the identification of initial members of the limited liability company.					
	b The amendment(s) was or was (were) adopted as other agreement,	s (were) duly adopte wise provided in the	i by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company limited liability company's Articles of Organization or a written operating			
4.	These articles will be effective	upon filing, unless a	date and/or time is specified:			
	ne day of December					
This th	day of December	, 20_13	<u>-</u>			
			CORNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC Name of Limited Liability Company			
			Signature			
			•			
			Steven W. Morris, Secretary Type or Print Name and Title			
			Type or Frint Name and Time			
\.com						
NOTE	S: Filing fee is \$50. This docum	ent must be filed wit	h the Secretary of State.			
	red January 2000)	P. O. BOX 296	(Form L-17) RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622			
CORP	ORATIONS DIVISION	F. U. BUA 290	THE INTERIOR TO A TOWN YOUR			

PATENT REEL: 042663 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 06/09/2017